

Ô

SLP(Crl.)No. 2180 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2180/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2002 in DBCRA 337/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MEERA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for bail and accepting English translation and
exem.from filing surr.cert.from Jail Auth.)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bajwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K.Jain,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the first petitioner Mrs. Meera Devi has passed away and special leave petition as against her have become infructuous and dismissed accordingly.

As regards petitioner No.2, issue notice.

Sukhwinder (Mithlesh Raghav)
Court Master

